

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar (WB00889)
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Misc. Ex. Case No. 02 /2013
Misc. Ex. Case No. 10 /2015 (CIS)
(Arising out of MAC Case no. 115/2008)**

Order No. 57

Dated 25-09-2023

This day is fixed for bringing stay order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Decree Holders have filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Judgment Debtor has not take any step today.

It transpires from the case record that the Hon'ble High Court was pleased to stay the present Execution Case till disposal of FMA No.461 of 2015 on condition that the Appellant shall deposit the balance award money, less the statutory deposit.

The Judgment Debtor has not yet filed any paper before this Tribunal to show that the amount has been deposited before the Hon'ble High Court as per the said conditional order.

Thus, the Judgment Debtor is directed to file document to show payment as per the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **13-12-2023** for bringing stay order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Judgment Debtor is directed to take step on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
Cum
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
Cum
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.