

**Present : Sri Soumen Sarkar (WB00889)  
Judge, MACC Tribunal,  
cum  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

**Misc. Ex. Case No. 02 of 2013  
Misc. Ex. Case No. 10 of 2013(CIS)  
( Arising out of M.A.C. Case No. 115 of 2008)**

**Order No.58**

**Dated 13-12-2023**

This day is fixed for bring stay order from the Hon'ble Court.

Decree holder has filed hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

The Judgment Debtor has not taken any step today.

It transpires from the record that the Judgment Debtor was director to show deposit of money as condition for stay of this Execution case as per the order of the Hon'ble High Court but the Judgment Debtor did not file any document to that effect.

Therefore, the Judgment Debtor is directed to show cause as to why the instant Execution case shall not be proceeded with for non-payment of the statutory deposit as per the order of the Hon'ble High Court passed in FMA 461/2015 (CAN 10897 of 2013).

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fixing **02.02.2024** for filing show cause by the Judgment Debtor.

D/C by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Purulia.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Purulia.