

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
cum
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Misc. Execution Case No. 02 of 2013
Misc. Execution Case No. 10 of 2015(CIS)
(Arising out of M.A.C. Case no. 15 of 2008)

Order No. 59
dt. 02.02.2024

This day is fixed for filing show cause by the JDr.

The Decree Holder have filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

The JDr/Insurance Company has not taken any step.

None appeared for the JDr/Insurance company on repeated calls.

It transpires from the case record that on the last occasion JDr/Insurance company was directed to show cause as to why the instant Execution Case shall not be proceeded with for non-payment of the statutory deposit as per the order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta. It pertinent to note here that there is no information to this Tribunal regarding operation of any stay order in respect of this Execution proceeding.

Since show cause has not been submitted by the JDr, this Tribunal is of the opinion that the Execution must proceed.

The decree holder is directed to take step for supplying the necessary information with regard to the details of bank account of the JDr./Insurance Company for attachment.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **11-03-2024** for steps by decree holder.

D/C by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.