

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
cum
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Misc. Execution Case no. 02 of 2013
Misc. Execution Case no. 10 of 2015(CIS)
(Arising out of M.A.C. Case no.115 of 2008)

Order No. 52
Dt. 30.04.2024

Today is fixed for filing copy of stay order by the OP.

The Dhr./claimant has not filed any step today.

Jdr./Insurance Company has filed hazira through its Ld. Advocate. It has also filed a show cause petition supported by a verification as per order dated 13-12-2023.

None appeared for the Dhr. on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate for the Jdr./Insurance Co. submitted that on 15-06-2015 the Insurance Co. has already filed copy of stay order passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta on 27-04-2015 in connection with FMA no.461 of 2015 (CAN 10897 of 2013) along with the copy of Challan dated 14-05-2015 showing deposit of Rs.1,91,100/- to the Treasury of Hon'ble Calcutta High Court by the Insurance Co. Thus, the Ld. Advocate for the Jdr. prayed for rejection of the prayer of Dhr. filed on 07-03-2024 praying for attachment of the Bank Account.

Local Bar Association of this Station has taken resolution for requesting the Court of this Station not to pass any adverse order today.

In view of the said resolution of the local Bar Association, no adverse order against the Dhr. is passed today.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **28-06-2024** for hearing of the petition dated 07-03-2024.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.