

**Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh**  
**Additional District Judge,3rd Court, Purulia**  
**Misc Execution Case No. 10 of 2015 CIS**  
**Misc Execution Case No. 02 of 2013**

**Order No. 58**  
**Dated-20-06-2025**

**Today is fixed for awaiting order from Honble High Court.**  
**None has taken any steps, as local bar has taken resolutuion for No Adverse Order,**  
**Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.**  
**Fix 14.07.2025 for awaiting order from Honble High Court.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**ADJ**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**ADJ**  
**3rd court, Purulia.**